
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NO1TCE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take \N\otice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments .

DEBTOR

Full Nume and Address

Peter Rogan
33 Riverdale Park Drive,
Belfast

Thomas Leo Burke
20 Barnault Park, Claudy,
County Londonderry

Thomas Morris Reid
Rosebank Cottage, 8 Millisle
Road, Donaghadee,
County Down

Alice Eileen Thompson
73 Skipperstone Road, Bangor,
County Down

Thomas McAllister
31 Vistula Street, Belfast

Sarah Round
1 The Green, Holywood,
County Down

Catherine Smyth
40 Madrid Street, Belfast

James Mcllroy
152 Brompton Park, Belfast

Occupation

Unemployed

Self-employed labourer

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Ulster Bank Limited
47 Donegal! Place, Belfast

The Commissioners of Inland
Revenue

Windsor House, Bedford
Street, Belfast

Samuel Arthur Young
19 Murrayhill Court,
Kitchener, Ontario, N2E 1N8
Canada

United Dominions Trust Limited
Bedford House. Bedford
Street, Belfast '

United Dominions Trust Limited
Bedford House, Bedford
Street, Belfast

Navy Army and Air Force
Institutes

College House, Upper College
Street, Nottingham

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland

. Oxford House, Chichester
Street. Belfast

Date of
judgment

19 June 1980

21 July 1980

23 April 1980

11 January 1980

17 April 1980

15 May 1980

28 February 1980

16 January 1980

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£256.55

£1,189.54

£58.50

£538.60

£264.60

£150.32

£148.21

£148.40

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£256.55

£1,189.54

£58.50

£538.60

£264.60

£150.32

£148.21 •

£148.40

Date of
Certificate

6 April 1981

8 April 1981

6 April 1981

6 April 1981

6 April 1981

6 April 1981

6 April 1981

6 April 1981
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