ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	Date of	Amount	Amount	
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
eter Rogan 33 Riverdale Park Drive, Belfast	Unemployed	Ulster Bank Limited 47 Donegall Place, Belfast	19 June 1980	£256,55	£256.55	6 April 1981
Chomas Leo Burke 20 Barnault Park, Claudy, County Londonderry	Self-employed labourer	The Commissioners of Inland Revenue Windsor House, Bedford Street, Belfast	21 July 1980	£1,189.54	£1,189.54	8 April 1981
Thomas Morris Reid Rosebank Cottage, 8 Millisle Road, Donaghadee, County Down	Unemployed	Samuel Arthur Young 19 Murrayhill Court, Kitchener, Ontario, N2E 1N8 Canada	23 April 1980	£58.50	£58.50	6 April 1981
Alice Eileen Thompson 73 Skipperstone Road, Bangor, County Down	Unemployed	United Dominions Trust Limited Bedford House. Bedford Street, Belfast	11 January 1980	£538.60	£538.60	6 April 1981
Thomas McAllister 31 Vistula Street, Belfast	Unemployed	United Dominions Trust Limited Bedford House, Bedford Street, Belfast	17 April 1980	£264.60	£264.60	6 April 1981
Sarah Round 1 The Green, Holywood, County Down	Unemployed	Navy Army and Air Force Institutes College House, Upper College Street, Nottingham	15 May 1980	£150.32	£150.32	6 April 1981
Catherine Smyth 40 Madrid Street, Belfast	Unemployed	Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	28 February 1980	£148.21	£148.21 ·	6 April 1981
James McIlroy 152 Brompton Park, Belfast	Unemployed	Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	16 January 1980	£148.40	£148.40	6 April 1981